14 February 2023
EU Declaration of Conformity
Model Number: ESY00I1
Equipment Category:   Information Technology and Telecommunications Equipment
Equipment Class:  Commercial and Light Industrial
Product Name:  Touch All in one Computer
Manufacture Start Year: 2021
We hereby declare under our sole responsibility, that the object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following

Product description: Computer Box
Trademark: Elo
Type designation: ESY00I1
Manufacturer: Elo Touch Solutions, Inc.
Address: 670 N. McCarthy Boulevard, Suite 100
City: 95035 Milpitas, California
Country: United States
This certificate is granted to:
Name: Touch Panel Systems K.K.
Address: Sun Hamada Bidg. 2F 1-19-20 Shin-Yokohama
City: 222-0033 kohoku-ku, Kanagawa
Country: Japan
This certificate has THREE Annexes.
Apeldoorn, 16 January 2023
Ron Scheepers
Managing director
MD600107 Rev. C, 25／35
Only page 3 onwards of this document is to be published on www.elotouch.com.
© 2023 Elo Touch Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Annex 1 to Certificate of Radio Equipment in Japan
Number: 201-210246 / 00
16 January 2023
Page 2 / 6
Telefication, Wilmersdorf 50, 7327 AC Apeldoorn, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 88 998 3600
The validity of this Certificate is limited to products, which are equal to the one examined in the type-
examination
When the manufacturer (or holder of this certificate) is placing the product on the Japanese market, the
product must be affixed with the following Specified Radio Equipment marking:
R 201-210246
Remarks and observations
The following conditions are applicable:
Antennas for IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac & Bluetooth:
Dipole antenna, max gain of 1.8 dBi at 2.4 GHz and max gain of 2.37 dBi at 5 GHz
MD600107 Rev. C, 26／35
Only page 3 onwards of this document is to be published on www.elotouch.com.
© 2023 Elo Touch Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Annex 2 to Certificate of Radio Equipment in Japan
Number: 201-210246 / 00
16 January 2023
Page 3 / 6
Telefication, Wilmersdorf 50, 7327 AC Apeldoorn, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 88 998 3600
Documentation lodged for this type-examination
Test Reports:
- Cerpass Technology Corporation: 21040237-TRMIC04, 04 January 2023
- Cerpass Technology Corporation: 21040237-TRMIC05, 04 January 2023
- Cerpass Technology Corporation: 21040237-TRMIC02, 09 January 2023
- Cerpass Technology Corporation: 21040237-TRMIC03, 09 January 2023
Product Documentation:
- Assembly drawings
- Bill of materials
- Block diagram
- Electrical diagrams
- Antenna specifications
- Internal photos
- External photos
- Manual
- Production quality
- Test setup photos
Technical Standards and Specifications
The product shows no non-compliances with:
- Equipment Radio Regulations: 2008 (including amendments)
Chapter I, General Provisions
Chapter II, Transmitting equipment
Chapter III, Receiving Equipment
Chapter IV, section 4.17 article 49.20
Radio equipment specified in:
Item 19, Paragraph 1, Article 2
Item 19-3, Paragraph 1, Article 2
MD600107 Rev. C, 27／35
Only page 3 onwards of this document is to be published on www.elotouch.com.
© 2023 Elo Touch Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.